Mobile Refrigeration,
R134a 220-240V 50-60Hz, 300V DC,
12/24V DC (with Power Inverter)
C O M P R E S S O R S
Collection of Datasheets
R E F R I G E R A T I O N  A N D  A I R  C O N D I T I O N I N G
2 CK.46.A1.02 August 2003
August 2003 CK.46.A1.02 3

connector will lead to reduced capacity and efficiency.
BD150F compressors have a yellow label with
the type designation. This label has a blue stripe
and the text ”R134a“.
The country of origin is indicated on the compres-
sor paper label and on the compressor cover.
Information can be found on our technical infor-
mation sheet ”Country of Origin“.
Danfoss BD150F compressors have a manufacturing date code made by needle printing
into the side of the housing.
The coding content is explained by below example.
Example (new date code):
H49477 (6 characters)
113A01B (7 characters)
Composition of line 1
H4947: Compressor type information (102H4947 = H4947)
7: internal Danfoss code
Composition of line 2
11: Production week
3: Production year
A: Production day
A = Monday, B = Tuesday, C = Wednesday, etc.
01: Production hour  00 to 23 or shift code -1, -2, -3
B: Danfoss Compressors internal production location code
A to G Germany
K to N Slovenia
R, S Mexico
The build-in conditions (total height, weight, tube dimensions etc.) are specified on page 10
including dimensioned sketches for the compressors.
1. General
1.1 Design
1.2 Type label
1.4 Data stamping
102G
4784
BD150F
84
76
-2
DANFOSS COMPRESSORS
Barcode on
white background
Yellow background
Blue stripe
Approvals
R134a
SUCTION
CONNECTOR
Application
220-240V~50/60Hz
LBP   HST
1.5 Compressor
dimensions
4 CK.46.A1.02 August 2003
2. Selection Controlling the compressor speed means that the compressor selection is different to standard
compressors. The model is chosen according to the capacity at max. speed. This capacity